Southwest Kansas Storm

Topeka Tropics

Box Score

PRD TIME
1 08:28
1 03:53
1 03:34
1 00:59
2 1249
2 11:35
2 06:49
2 0525
2 00:21

Topeka, KS |

Play by Play Drive Summary Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY

Southwest Kansas Storm - G. Sanders 8 yd run. (Dillion Burhard kick is good).
Drive: 8 plays, 36 yards in 5:26.

Southwest Kansas Storm - G. Sanders 8 yd run. (Dillion Burhard kick failed).
Drive: 4 plays, 20 yards in 2:39.

Topeka Tropics - Devond Blair Jr 47 yd kickoff return. (2pt conversion pass by Rayjohn
Ramsey failed).

Southwest Kansas Storm - Zuri Davis 20 yd pass from G. Sanders. (Dillion Burhard kick is
good).
Drive: 1 plays, 20 yards in 2:35.

Southwest Kansas Storm - Zuri Davis 6 yd run. (Dillion Burhard kick failed).
Drive: 2 plays, 7 yards in 1:11.

Topeka Tropics - Jeff Mack 29 yd pass from Rayjohn Ramsey. (2pt conversion pass by
Rayjohn Ramsey failed).
Drive: 1 plays, 29 yards in 0:19.

Southwest Kansas Storm - Torrance Carr 6 yd run. (Dillion Burhard kick is good).
Drive: 5 plays, 22 yards in 4:23.

Southwest Kansas Storm - George Morenia 35 yd run. (Dillion Burhard kick failed).
Drive: 1 plays, 35 yards in 0:24.

Southwest Kansas Storm - Vaughn Van Dame 11 yd pass from G. Sanders. (Dillion Burhard

kick is good).
Drive: 6 plays, 30 yards in 0:39.
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12:57 Topeka Tropics - Devond Blair Jr 9 yd pass from Rayjohn Ramsey. (2pt conversion pass by 46-18
Rayjohn Ramsey failed).
Drive: 2 plays, 17 yards in 0:52.

07:26 Southwest Kansas Storm - Zuri Davis 2 yd pass from G. Sanders. (Dillion Burhard kick is 53-18
good).
Drive: 4 plays, 14 yards in 4:23.

02:58 Topeka Tropics - Devond Blair Jr 5 yd pass from Rayjohn Ramsey. (2pt conversion pass by 53-24
Rayjohn Ramsey failed).
Drive: 7 plays, 38 yards in 4:02.

00:54 Southwest Kansas Storm - Brian Handley 3 yd run. (Dillion Burhard kick failed). 59-24
Drive: 4 plays, 18 yards in 1:53.

SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM STATISTICS TOPEKA TROPICS
18 FIRST DOWNS 9
8 Passing 8
9 Rushing 0
1 Penalty 1
50% (4 of 8) THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY 25% (2 of 8)
50% (2 of 4) FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY 20% (1 of 5)
232 TOTAL OFFENSE 138
46 Total Offensive Plays 40
5.0 Average gain per play 3.5
93 NET YARDS PASSING 128
10-13 Completions-Attempts 14-34
7.2 Net yards per pass play 3.8
0-0 Sacked: Number-Yards 0-0
0 Had intercepted 3

139 NET YARDS RUSHING 10



PASSING

Giovanni Sanders

RUSHING

George Moreira

Giovanni Sanders

Brian Handley
Zuri Davis

Torrance Young-Carr

Vaughn Van Dame

33
42
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3-29
3-13

5-35
0-0
00

3-13

35:24

Southwest Kansas Storm

C-A YDS
10-13 93
ATT YDS
10 58
10 42
9 23
2 9
1 6

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards
INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

LG TD INT PASSING

20 3 0 Rayjohn Ramsey
AVG LG TD RUSHING

5.8 35 1 Jeff Mack

4.2 8 2 Devond Blair

2.6 12 1 Markell White

4.5 6 1

6.0 6 1

1.0 1 0

1.7
114
9-114
00
4-20
2-2
00
00
24:36
Topeka Tropics
C-A YDS LG TD
14-34 128 29 3
ATT YDS AVG LG
4 6 1.5 5
1 4 4.0 4
1 0 0.0 0

INT

TD
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RECEIVING

Torrance Young-Carr

Zuri Davis

Vaughn Van Dame

George Moreira

Dominic Logan

KICKING

Dillon Burchard

KICKOFFS

Dillon Burchard

KICKOFF RETURNS

Quandreko Statham

Ashton Mckenzie

INTERCEPTION RETURNS
Traivon Bryant

Quandreko Statham

Ethan Owens

NO YDS AVG LG TD
3 36 12.0 14 0
2 22 11.0 20 2
3 19 6.3 11 1
1 9 9.0 9 0
1 7 7.0 7 0
FG LG XP PTS
5/9 5
NO YDS AVG B OB
10 376 37.6 0 1
NO YDS AVG LG TD
1 22 22.0 22 0
2 7 3.5 4 0
NO  YDS AVG LG TD
1 0 0.0 0 0
1 0 0.0 0 0

13.0 13 0

RECEIVING

Jeff Mack
Amaun "AJ" Ryan
Devond Blair

Shawn Thomas

Ryan Martinez

KICKING

Rayjohn Ramsey,

KICKOFFS
Chester Graves
Rayjohn Ramsey

Ryan Martinez

KICKOFF RETURNS
Devond Blair

Ryan Martinez
Markell White

TEAM

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

NO YDS
2 35
3 30
5 27
2 25
2 11
FG LG
NO YDS
1 14
1 20
3 88
NO YDS
4 99
3 13
1 2
1 0
NO  YDS

AVG
17.5
10.0
54
12.5

5.5

XP

0/0

AVG
14.0
20.0

29.3

AVG
24.8
4.3
2.0
0.0

AVG

LG
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B
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SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM

Quandreko Statham

Ethan Owens

Tanner Steward

Traivon Bryant
Sidney Jones
Kiante Griffen
Brian Handley
Brandon Thorpe
Ronnell Lewis

Ashton Mckenzie

Ben Hughes

Jeremy West
Antwan Hadley

Zuri Davis

TOTALS

# TOPEKA TROPICS

17

21

Juctice Henson

Landrian Gordon

NO

SOLO AST TOTAL

6 2

6 0

FUMBLES
Ryan Martinez

TEAM

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

LOST

SOLO AST TOTAL
4 2 6
4 1 5
1 3 4
0 4 4
1 1 2
1 0 1
1 0 1
1 0 1
1 0 1
1 0 1
1 0 1
0 1 1
16 12 28

8

6

SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF FR-YDS

- - 1 1-0

- . 1-0

- 1-4 1 2-0

SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF FR-YDS

- 1-4 -

NO

INT-YDS

1-0

3-13

INT-YDS

BRUP

6

BRUP

LOST

BLKS

BLKS

QBH

QBH


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=fmhit2hue3n0nxt3
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=28f072krg6m29kmp
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1azean3yyvef7h4w
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bqk1fae6tplj3aoi
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=yutw8jtacl039ach
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3tb9octr1yrhyz9q
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3jopz05ut19zc6ls
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=fltbwav34rucrpyk
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=0vdrmywq8po15vet
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=layrlsidpikdxkv2
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=icjh7gyirc24wy98
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=p7kqjk07vmxa0em9
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=278pxbtt7zn4hmrd
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=xy1uu2ghrehuuria
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zomtvszrfx6gxgc8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rdgkqpo84ieqq47d
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7d293i64y19md6mp

25

11

75

78

10

8

9

14

20

Chester Graves
Jared Milo
Derrick Dyer
Leon Flanagan

Jerry Harris

Gene Tapia

Sherman Author

Shawn Thomas

Devond Blair
Ryan Martinez

Darius Dawsey.

TOTALS

32

16

48

1.5-4

0-0

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Topeka, KS
Attendance: 0
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