Topeka, KS	0	0	0	12	24
Topeka Tropics	6	6	0	12	24
Southwest Kansas Storm	20	26	0	13	59

Box	Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Participation	Coach's View		
PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMM	ARY				SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM - TOPEKA TROPICS
1	08:28	Southwest Kansa Drive: 8 plays, 36	as Storm - G. Sander yards in 5:26.	s 8 yd run. (Dillio	n Burhard kick is	good).	7 - 0
1	03:53	Southwest Kansa Drive: 4 plays, 20	as Storm - G. Sander yards in 2:39.	iled).	13 - 0		
1	03:34	Topeka Tropics - Ramsey failed).	Devond Blair Jr 47 y	ass by Rayjohn	13 - 6		
1	00:59	Southwest Kansa good). Drive: 1 plays, 20	as Storm - Zuri Davis yards in 2:35.	s 20 yd pass from	G. Sanders. (Dill	on Burhard kick is	20 - 6
2	12:49	Southwest Kansa Drive: 2 plays, 7 y	as Storm - Zuri Davis vards in 1:11.	s 6 yd run. (Dillion	Burhard kick fail	ed).	26 - 6
2	11:35	Topeka Tropics - Rayjohn Ramsey Drive: 1 plays, 29		ss from Rayjohn F	Ramsey. (2pt con	version pass by	26 - 12
2	06:49	Southwest Kansa Drive: 5 plays, 22	as Storm - Torrance yards in 4:23.	Carr 6 yd run. (Dil	lion Burhard kick	is good).	33 - 12
2	05:25	Southwest Kansa Drive: 1 plays, 35	as Storm - George M yards in 0:24.	orenia 35 yd run.	kick failed).	39 - 12	
2	00:21	Southwest Kansa kick is good). Drive: 6 plays, 30	as Storm - Vaughn V yards in 0:39.	an Dame 11 yd pa	ass from G. Sand	ers. (Dillion Burhard	46 - 12

4	12:57	Topeka Tropics - Devond Blair Jr 9 yd pass from Rayjohn Ramsey. (2pt conversion pass by Rayjohn Ramsey failed). Drive: 2 plays, 17 yards in 0:52.	46 - 18
4		Southwest Kansas Storm - Zuri Davis 2 yd pass from G. Sanders. (Dillion Burhard kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 14 yards in 4:23.	53 - 18
4	02:58	Topeka Tropics - Devond Blair Jr 5 yd pass from Rayjohn Ramsey. (2pt conversion pass by Rayjohn Ramsey failed). Drive: 7 plays, 38 yards in 4:02.	53 - 24
4	00:54	Southwest Kansas Storm - Brian Handley 3 yd run. (Dillion Burhard kick failed). Drive: 4 plays, 18 yards in 1:53.	59 - 24

SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM	STATISTICS	TOPEKA TROPICS
18	FIRST DOWNS	9
8	Passing	8
9	Rushing	0
1	Penalty	1
50% (4 of 8)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	25% (2 of 8)
50% (2 of 4)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	20% (1 of 5)
232	TOTAL OFFENSE	138
46	Total Offensive Plays	40
5.0	Average gain per play	3.5
93	NET YARDS PASSING	128
10-13	Completions-Attempts	14-34
7.2	Net yards per pass play	3.8
0-0	Sacked: Number-Yards	0-0
0	Had intercepted	3
139	NET YARDS RUSHING	10

33	Rushing Attempts	6
4.2	Average gain per rush	1.7
42	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	114
3-29	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	9-114
3-13	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	0 0
5-35	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	4-20
0-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	2-2
0 0	SACKS: Number-Yards	0 0
3-13	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	0 0
35:24	TIME OF POSSESSION	24:36

S	Southwest Kansas	Storm					Topeka Tr	opics			
PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT
<u>Giovanni Sanders</u>	10-13	93	20	3	0	<u>Rayjohn Ramsey</u>	14-34	128	29	3	3
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>George Moreira</u>	10	58	5.8	35	1	Jeff Mack	4	6	1.5	5	0
<u>Giovanni Sanders</u>	10	42	4.2	8	2	Devond Blair	1	4	4.0	4	0
Brian Handley	9	23	2.6	12	1	Markell White	1	0	0.0	0	0
Zuri Davis	2	9	4.5	6	1						
Torrance Young-Carr	1	6	6.0	6	1						
Vaughn Van Dame	1	1	1.0	1	0						

RECEIVING	N	0 YI	DS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	NO	YDS	5	AVG	LG	TD
Torrance Young-Carr	:	3 3	6	12.0	14	0	Jeff Mack	2	35		17.5	29	1
<u>Zuri Davis</u>	:	2 2	2	11.0	20	2	<u>Amaun "AJ" Ryan</u>	3	30		10.0	11	0
<u>Vaughn Van Dame</u>	:	31	9	6.3	11	1	Devond Blair	5	27		5.4	9	2
<u>George Moreira</u>		1 9	Ð	9.0	9	0	Shawn Thomas	2	25		12.5	14	0
Dominic Logan		1 7	7	7.0	7	0	<u>Ryan Martinez</u>	2	11		5.5	8	0
KICKING	I	=G	LG	XP		PTS	KICKING		FG	LG	XP		PTS
<u>Dillon Burchard</u>				5/9		5	<u>Rayjohn Ramsey</u>				0/0		0
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	Д	٨VG	ТВ	OB	KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	,	AVG	ΤВ	OB
Dillon Burchard	10	376	3	87.6	0	1	<u>Chester Graves</u>	1	14	-	14.0	0	1
							<u>Rayjohn Ramsey</u>	1	20		20.0	0	1
							<u> Ryan Martinez</u>	3	88	2	29.3	0	0
KICKOFF RETURNS	N	O YE	S	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS	N	D YE)S	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Quandreko Statham</u>	1	22	2	22.0	22	0	Devond Blair	4	. 9	9	24.8	47	1
Ashton Mckenzie	2	. 7	,	3.5	4	0	<u>Ryan Martinez</u>	3	1:	3	4.3	6	0
							Markell White	1	2	2	2.0	2	0
							TEAM	1	C)	0.0	0	0
INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LC	G TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Traivon Bryant</u>		1	0	0.0	0	0							
Quandreko Statham		1	0	0.0	0	0							
Ethan Owens		1	13	13.0	13	3 0							

FUMBLES	NO	LOST	FUMBLES	NO	LOST
			<u>Ryan Martinez</u>	1	1
			ТЕАМ	1	1

				DEFE	NSIVE STATISTI	CS						
#	SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
17	<u>Quandreko Statham</u>	4	2	6	-	-		-	1-0			
18	Ethan Owens	4	1	5	-	-		-	1-13	2		
2	Tanner Steward	1	3	4	-	-		-	-			
0	Traivon Bryant	0	4	4	-	-		-	1-0	1		
99	Sidney Jones	1	1	2	-	-		-	-	1		
4	Kiante Griffen	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
22	<u>Brian Handley</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
50	Brandon Thorpe	1	0	1	-	-		-	-	1		
56	Ronnell Lewis	1	0	1	-	1 - 4		-	-			
58	Ashton Mckenzie	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
71	<u>Ben Hughes</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
78	Jeremy West	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
7	<u>Antwan Hadley</u>				-	-	1	1-0	-	1		
1	Zuri Davis				-	-		1-0	-			
тот	ALS	16	12	28	-	1 - 4	1	2-0	3-13	6		
#	TOPEKA TROPICS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
17	Juctice Henson	6	2	8	-	1 - 4		-	-			
21	Landrian Gordon	6	0	6	-	-		-	-			

TOTALS	32	16	48	-	3 - 10	0-0	-	
20 <u>Darius Dawsey</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	
14 <u>Ryan Martinez</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	
9 <u>Devond Blair</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	
8 <u>Shawn Thomas</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	
10 Sherman Author	1	1	2	-	-	-	-	
78 <u>Gene Tapia</u>	1	3	4	-	-	-	-	
75 <u>Jerry Harris</u>	2	1	3	-	-	-	-	
11 <u>Leon Flanagan</u>	1	3	4	-	0.5 - 2	-	-	
25 <u>Derrick Dyer</u>	4	1	5	-	-	-	-	
7 Jared Milo	4	1	5	-	-	-	-	
4 <u>Chester Graves</u>	3	4	7	-	1.5 - 4	-	-	

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Topeka, KS

Attendance: 0



